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To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected afea

m* ___EKONDO Kiku (Mrs. Denya)
mML ADDRESS:. 710 Alexander Street, Vancouver. _REGISTRATION No.. 01207
dress: 616 East Princess Avenue, Yl libinwa
TRRAR. . o AGE: . o en .. MARRIED? __ Widow
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER:.. .. Housewlife

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: X Denya (docaaaed)umxp SS: _none

NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN . Tamayo (F) 19 ’@mm $s: 710 Alexander St,

Sueko (F) 8 ADDRERS: ¥ Wan vt B

O i ; -ADDRESS ..
edh !

certify that the above information is true and complete and state that 1 bave no property of any Kind whatsoever in any
protected arca in British Columbia.

Dot s BB, avet. Sckehar . e

IW“'NESS e %‘f?\ gw@ PR {(Signature) /{leu. 4‘1(1& Bl




Pur Pile ¥o. 131%0

Full Fame O _{Mrs. Denya) &
‘ “"‘QHQQ"KAKP'“égugﬁhma in Blooxk Let.ers)

; | Vv
Repistration Yo. _01297 lale - Female Age _Aug. 6, 1896

(CheBK)

Former Address __ 616 Princess St., | B. C./ 710 Alezander St., City,.

mr—— -

Date Evecuated ‘ Naturalized - Can&dlans&crn - Nationel
i (Check

sent Address _ _Roseberry, B, C,
/

. Harried - Single

(Check) . Name of Wife

- =

Name of Husband pec. (Denya) _ .
%ﬂame of Mother Tose # 01293 Neme of Father MIYAUCHI, Motakichi (dec'd)
5ﬂaﬁoa of Children undser 16 Masaharu (m) 1-6-25 # 10198

- susko (£) 18-7-34 . e

s -+ G i e e EPT————IE R L

Reristered with Custodlan _Yg
: TYes or No)

__Housewife
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. Woodfoorth & Woodwarth Titd.

408-7-8 RanoaLL BuiLDinGg
835 WEST GEORGIA STREET
] ﬂvx g VAncouven, B. C.

¥

A

September 9,

«ﬁ“Departnant of Secretary of State,
505 Royal Bank Bullding,
City.

Dear Sir:

We would like to file with you a
claim against John Keando, formerly of
616 Princess Avenue, Vancouver, B. C., and
Box 580, Port Alberni, B. C. ;

This account 18 in the sum of $30.00,
being a balance due Dr. W. L. Graham for
profesgional services rendered by him dur-
ing October, 1938, the last payment having
been made in October, 1941.

Yours truly,

WOODWOATH & WOODWOR{H LiD.

BY: i?)wwuz éﬂf;wﬁ«dﬁxp4JL2§Z;

KinDLY DIRECT ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO THIs OFFICE AND Ust REvERss Si0€ POR YOUR REsLyY
Ws Buy ALl Tyres OF BOOK ACCOUNTS




i ':gcﬁ,m xou: ruq_ 4726, aru:.m;. Cost $144400,

726 Yates Btroot.,
Victoris, .ﬁa

AW‘E 3 1943,

our account #8119, has a balance
55.59. machiine is hwld by the Japmu& '
. our 1utma sent to Mhn'nr, B,C. hﬂ

>

mz Paid §58.50 - Balance owing $55.50).

h-ﬁhmmhnmmzuthmatahlancoor

m,” sannot be mi por 4o we imow where he has stored his

: sachine, The last address we had was Port Alberni, B.C.
: (mm lm: File 13150, Original Cost $114.00

mt Paid $‘3'50 - Balance Owing %3’50)' ii{éﬂﬂi’l

i Mr. Massu liymt.a whose sewing machine i3 being held by
the Custodian at Port hlml has & balance owing on his asccount of

m‘m ﬁ asi t!at m mlrau this machine to us,

T ;wmm uw: Ptle L4748. Original Cost $114.00.

mt Paid 353050 - Balance owing 3&0.50).

¢ ‘ Owing to the shortaze of sewing machines wa ask that a
relense be given on all those of whieli monies are not being plld by -
the Japenese,
" Yours traly,
SINGER SEWING MACEINE CO.
(signed) 4.D. Enight.

HAARAGER . .




-

yours of the 3rd idst, regarding
89, e are erising ' to hep at New

' 13 her present ad. iress.

- We note that you refer o your domr as ¥r.
mm; our rmtda show that tue husband is dead;

Ve ﬂll m&if‘v you when we hear from her.

Yours truly,

W E!cl.;istar,
Ciesins Departuent,







- We subnitted the sbove olaim to Mrs, KU
for tg?. ¢t and have mntwﬂ foply frou which we quou
a8 (1)

*I am sorry to say but 1 e¢srnot vay the adbove t‘m.'

- were o Naintenmnce and 1 receive $23,00 a month with
my small daughter and we could hardly get along em
m& s I mtm&é I eant't do asnything just now,%

. Mﬂ' thuo gircumstances it seems that we are.
- unable to do more at this time to effect collection, BShould
ycm desire to write to her the cddress is

MLSMtttm Ko, 01297'
- Roseberry, B.C.

If you and she arrmu 3 uttim«nt plesse
Mﬂ“ ml office.

Yours truly,

A+ Mehlister,
Cisims Department,




August 24th, 1943,

Il‘cmdwrt & Woodworth Ltd.,
J,&M i) Puilding,

_l315 !wut acg?z}n Strnqz.

00 - Dy, W,;Lo Graham 7-

h um ﬂd that wa mbmitm hoﬂ
e 'QM&I %o lrs, Kl (De KG&DO, formeriy of 616 Princess

.R\Avn. ?t. Albemi, for payment, snd have received her reply
el ‘ the aarrtutm-aa of same, Howover, as to payment
“I! tuott Lrom htr letter ns rnllowta '

STy un,no!ry to say tut I camnot pay the abov! for
”*,}f"gﬂﬂﬂn aintenance and I receive $23.00 a month with
o wmy small ¢ hter and we eould hardly iet slong on that
ciise & amoaf & 4 m*t do anything just now,®

x

. We 4o mot hnvr 8 record of any "John KOEDO®™ and
8 mm, husband of Mrs. Kiku KONDO,' 1s decensed,

She has desclared "Ko sassets®” with the Custodian
and it would, therelfore, seen that we are unable to do
hﬂ!ﬂ at ﬁh&n timt %0 nfract collection.

qu a&drtss 1;:

Mistratim No. 01297,
Roschnrry, ﬂ.G- .

Iours truliy,

A! g@liﬁt' 1‘, :
Claius nuparamm:.




“tﬂ.u..‘i?r l?m’ l?‘,aq

MM 40 our letter of the 12%: ult, deaiing
wl'm the above nemei J. apanese, t:is is 3o sdvise you thet
L the wmm !wa zo sblections %o vou repossesaing this

¥rs, 506D0 svidently does pot deslire to make
mt;{ $0 under the c¢ireumatanges we s8suNe

ntever steps are legally open To You.
¥e wonuld asi vou % forvard us & releoase siamving

you have o fuarther cisiss against this maahine, on
possessi ? of sbne,

Yours truly,

Ao ﬂcﬁiiﬁter,
Ciasins Departaent.
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Mre. Kika Kondo,
New Denver, B. C.

Dear Nrs. Kondo:

Having repossessed sewing machine $269686
we wiah to advise that there are no further claims to be
made against same.

Yoars truly,
SINGER SEWING MACHINE CO.

iy




13150
13147 .
October 4th, 1943,

Messrs. Binger SBewing Machine Co.,
'*ﬂm, 8.8,

Dear 8irs:

We have juat received a letter from Mrs. R.K.
KINOSHITA, who 1s evidestiy the daughter of vyour debtor
Mrs. K. KSﬁD@ your account 8473, ©She states that she 13
-::;z& to pay the balance owing by her mother on the maciine
the mother was purghasing on the installment plan,

We repiied to her letter informing her that the
machine had been reverted to you, and that all future transe
actions shouli be carried on between you direct,

We would suggest to you that if Hrs., EINOSEITA
is prepared to make a reasonable settlement that you extend

to her the most sympathetic treatment possible under the cire
cumstances,

We are giving below an extract from Mrs, KINOSHITA's
detten, dated September 21st, 1943, to us. We note that Nr,
Bwain, Bupervisor of the B 6 Security Commission at New Denver,
has lrittan to you direct on behalf of Mrs., K0iDOe

'In raplgg ;3ur letter of Aug. lith which Mrs. Kiku

received gn Sept. 10th,
i lrt. R, iinnshita,\ﬂeg. 01194, am taking the
iiberty to snswer the same,

- About the sewing machine, as I have written to the Sewing
Magh, Co, I would have been in possesion of said machine as
B -nddina gift from sbove said person "my mother® but on
account of this evacuation etc. We were obliged to send 1t
back to the compeny, however I have asked if I may take over
the account and get the same nmachine, "Mr. C,P, Swain® Superu
visor, here in Hew Denver has written to tre 8inger Co, also,
for which 1 am still waiting for the reply."

Yours truly,

A, MeAlister,
Ciaims Departuent,




Jetober 48h, 1943+
mg; nmo Rosle mm@sm&,

mxsmum na. 01194,
w, Lo

‘Mr llndam

- Ye have !’oz- acknowliedgpent ymz,rs af the £18% .
%mm 1943, receive Lere on tha 30th of September

After redeliving Mes., KOEDOVg jletter of August
L0%h, in whieh shie stated that sha was unsble to do anything
about further payments on bor sewing sachine, we srote to
Hesura, Bingoer Bewing HMuchine Co., o Sep JSemter L7th, ade
vising them that the G'ustodian had no objections to Rholr
saiting the ususl legal steps opan to then under the cire
cumatinces,

The Custodian has, therefore, reletsed the
oegitdinge to the 8m¢e*r 30‘&!15 ¥achine Co,.

. We note tuat vou have already written to the

Sluger Co. teiling them you were prepared ta pay the balance
owing on: The machine., We are writing she Cinger Co, tow-iay
suggesting tiast AT you melle reusonsblie payments to they they

: 170 you sympathetic cousiderstion, That is all that

Wwe oan do to assist you st this late date, Bed you forwerded
you pmml in tw first instance we night have been able -
%o bave sesisted you tolgrescter extent, t:ut ‘;3 the matter now
lm&: you must deel entirely with the Singer Dewing Machine Co,
dlue . :

‘ With regerd ¢ Mra, T/ EESMITAVS el "1~ azd Dr.
Orahants claim, we have ndvised tmez. that Mra. BORDO 18 ﬂa&ling 5.
with them direct, f [} ?

.""

Tonirs truiy;

£ . EM»:\» & ﬁﬁr’
Cisins Depcrtnent,




Mrs, Tsui TAKESHITA, #07627,
g¢/o Alex Putiei, \
Taber, Alta.,

0@1’-. 8’ L9A30

Dear Sirsi

\ ‘ I have received 2 letter from Mrs, Kikue Kondo
asking us to wait until after the wer to make the ptyment,

We are gladly wait after the war, lut if we wait 111 after
the war, we don't imow if we can see them again or not,

ir ghuy go to someplace of different address, then we never
‘ean't get them debt back,

g - We joaned it for #rs, Kondo's son's marriage, 8o,
{r #pg, Bondo can't pay them that will be alright. ut we
¢an get that debt back frou Bps., Kondo's son. ‘

\ S0 Iill‘yum please check on Sam Kondo in somewhere
in Hamilton, Ontario. And have him make the payment soon &S
possible. _ AT
We got to get that debt back before the war ends
and before thep scatter here and there.

Yours truly,

(signad) Tsuil Takeshita,
File 263&.




Bovenber 15%h, 1940

e mu lm ym mﬂwr for peyment of the atove
secount, und she repiied thct she was unable %0 setitie sse
at m ﬂﬂ m m m wan until niter t’h war 568
ﬂM um w mm » wla.ut ma Y f!'m" m o8
she says thet you were responsibie for e mmbwmms.

ﬁpw}mu; Brpe TIENCEITE 10 in urgent teed of Wls
sd we, thepeforo, re- m.ﬁba - prouyt FOLL froc you,

By
aith rmwm« te cover, if you should fiod tho 2a5unt Orreots

Plocse 16t ur hesy from you Yy return uell, and
obiige, o

Yours truly,

ﬁ!. at. m“ﬂ}“{uy
Cluims Npa.rsmmz%




Decenber 2nd, 1943,

Lre Toama Sam KOEDQ
Registratioan No. 07389,
Ets View S:nitorium,

ros Nrs, Toul TIAKECRITA
Recs Hou Q7637

¥e thunk you for your lettor of the 21st ultise
regirding the elaim of $100.,00 of the above purty.

Ve huve reported what you say to her wnd have
sven Ler your sddress should sihe wish €9 write to you reparde
ng tihils mutter. ~

Her sddress in0s=

e/o lir, Arthur Conrad,
Tﬂb@l‘, Alg-f{.

In the seantince, we shall t ke no furtier aetion
and shiall leswe the settleent to Le arrmaged between your
siother, yoursalfl and Ers, TIXRGUITA. "

Yours truly,

Claius Depirtment,




934, 2638
its0

Mres Toul (Kesukichi) TAKESHITA,
. e Btrution Ro, 07 »

8/0 Ere Arthur Conrad,

; m’ Alta,

Dear Madams«
ret $100,00 « Mrs, Kiku {Denys) XONDO

2 Reg, HO,012

On the date of the 215t of sugust lastywe reported
0 you on the above claim, aivising of Krs, Kondo's finanoial
sondition and forwarding her sddress in cise you wished to write
2 her, ”

‘ Siuge receipt of your letter of tiae 8th of Oetober

_ Pegarding this clsim, we have written to her son, lsamu Sam Kondo,
whom you state was responsibls for the loan baing nade,; and have
now received is r;glr. In order that you will understand his
attitude,we quote nls letter in full as followsge |

"I have received your letter of Noveaber 15th about a

debt to Nrs, Takeshita, I am very sorry to say that I cannot
do anything about my debt at the present tine for I have been
in the Internment Camp and that I just got started to pick

up my feety I am only geiting a swall sum of $40.,00 s month
and you can't very well get along and pay ny debts out of that,
However, I haven't forgotten my gratitude to Mrs, Takeshita

or any Sody*tltc I owe money to.

*I wish to ask {W if you will write to Ers, 'rikuhin
- and tell her that I will do my utmost to pay her as soom
a5 I can and that I have met her son out here and explained
%0 him also.*

In view of these circumstances we shall take no

furtier action and siall leave 1t to you to contact krs, Kondo
and her son as you see fit. In case you arrange s settlement

PuTeOe




mmwonmu..
22 Togers Bullding,
'W"‘cu

Ros Your Poligy #9370,
m KOEDO, Insured,




